
Page 1 of 3  

 

Human Resources 
Combined Giving Campaign 

Combined Giving Coordinators 

Department Role Advocate Name Email 

Aging & Adult Services/Public 

Guardian 

Primary Aimee Willis Aimee.Willis@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Claudia Mendez Claudia.Mendez@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Agriculture/Weights & Measures Primary Joseph Lundeen Joseph.Lundeen@awm.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Amanda Gonzalez Amanda.Gonzalez@awm.sbcounty.gov; 

Airports Primary Danielle Brown danielle.brown@airports.sbcounty.gov; 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Primary Nathaniel Rodriguez Rodriguezn2@armc.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Eric Arnott arnotte@armc.sbcounty.gov; 

Assessor‐Recorder‐County Clerk Primary Claudia Rodriguez Claudia.Rodriguez@arc.sbcounty.gov; 

Auditor‐Controller/Treasurer/Tax 

Collector 

Primary Jeanna Williams Jeanna.Williams@atc.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Tracy Calentti Tracy.Calentti@atc.sbcounty.gov; 

Behavioral Health Primary Raquel Ziegler Raquel.Ziegler@dbh.sbcounty.gov; 

Board of Supervisors Primary Stephanie DeMott Stephanie.DeMott@cao.sbcounty.gov; 

Child Support Services 
Primary Selena Terrell Selena.Terrell@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Kerry Ketelsen Kerry.Ketelsen@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ System 

Resources Primary Linda Miers lmiers@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services – 

Placement Resources 

Primary Jackie Jones Jacqueline.Jones@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Amber Crumbley Amber.Crumley@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services – 

Barstow/Needles 

Primary Neysa Wyatt-Wells Neysa.Wyatt-Wells@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Beverly Williams Beverly.Williams@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ 

Victorville 

Primary Neysa Wyatt-Wells Neysa.Wyatt-Wells@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Beverly Williams Beverly.Williams@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ Central 

Region 

Primary Kathleen Brooks Kathleen.Brooks@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Renee Valverde Renee.Valverde@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ Yucca 

Valley Primary 
 
Maria Santana 

 
Maria.Santana@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ Gifford 

St. 

Primary Soyla Saldana ssaldana@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Chere Smith Chere.Smith@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services ‐ 

Western Region 

Primary Natalie Garcia Natalie.Garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Sandra Razo Sandra.Razo@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children and Family Services – Initial 

Response Operations 
Primary Norma Gallardo Norma.Gallardo@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Children's Network Primary Denise McKinney Denise.McKinney@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Clerk of the Board Primary Julie Arentz Julie.Arentz@cob.sbcounty.gov; 

Community Revitalization Primary Leslie Yeun leslie.yeun@cdh.sbcounty.gov; 

County Administrative Office/Finance 

& Administration 
Primary Julianne Torres Julianne.Torres@cao.sbcounty.gov; 

County Counsel 
Primary Jacklin Golden Jacklin.Golden@cc.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Maria Insixiengmay maria.insixiengmay@cc.sbcounty.gov; 
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Combined Giving Coordinators 

Department Role Advocate Name Email 

County Fire 
Primary Cynthia Otter cotter@sbcfire.org; 

Backup Genobeba Delgado gdelgado@sbcfire.org; 

County Library 
Primary Adrianne Barajas Adrianne.Barajas@lib.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Ruby Rodriguez Ruby.Rodriguez@lib.sbcounty.gov; 

County Museum Primary Drisel Perez Drisel.Perez@sbcm.sbcounty.gov; 

District Attorney 
Primary Renee Rios rrios@sbcda.org; 

Backup Karen White kwhite@sbcda.org; 

Economic & Workforce Development 

Agency Primary Jacqueline Perez Jacqueline.Perez@wdd.sbcounty.gov; 

Facilities-Projects Management Primary Maria Mendoza Maria.Mendoza@pfm.sbcounty.gov; 

First 5 San Bernardino Primary Kim Browder Kim.Browder@cfc.sbcounty.gov; 

Fleet Management 
Primary Roxana Reyes-Aquino Roxana.ReyesAquino@fltm.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Yvette Santana Yvette.Santana@fltm.sbcounty.gov; 

HS Administration 
Primary Lauren Cochran lauren.cochran@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Donella Hubis Donella.Hubis@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

HS Auditing Primary Robert J Ebbink Robert.Ebbink@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

HS ITSD 
Primary Nancy Bucardo Nancy.Bucardo@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Edith Mora Edith.Mora@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

HS Personnel 
Primary Chastity Taylor Chastity.Taylor@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Anayancy Gurule Anayancy.Gurule@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

HS Program Development Division 
Primary Jovona Herron-Nelson jovona.herron-nelson@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Jasmine Ochoa Jasmine.Ochoa@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

HS PID Primary Sheri Scroggins Sheri.Scroggins@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Human Resources Primary Janet Rodriguez Janet.Rodriguez@hr.sbcounty.gov; 

IHSS Public Authority 
Primary Sandy Gonzalez ssgonzalez@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Elisabet Moreno Elisabet.Moreno@hss.sbcouny.gov; 

Inland Co Emergency Medical Agency 

ICEMA 
Primary Yvette Lopez Yvette.Lopez@cao.sbcounty.gov; 

Innovation and Technology 
Primary Leticia Rios Leticia.Rios@itd.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Denise Vasquez Denise.Vasquez@itd.sbcounty.gov; 

LAFCO Primary Michael Tuerpe mtuerpe@lafco.sbcounty.gov; 

Land Use Services Primary Wendy Williams Wendy.Williams@lus.sbcounty.gov; 

Office of Emergency Services 
Primary Yvette Lopez Yvette.Lopez@cao.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Erica Lopez Erica.Lopez@oes.sbcounty.gov; 

Preschool Services Department 
Primary Monique Garcia Monique.Garcia@psd.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Grace Lopez Grace.Lopez@psd.sbcounty.gov; 

Probation Headquarters 

Office/Administration 

Primary Michelle Cain Michelle.Cain@prob.sbcounty.gov; 

Public Defender 
Primary Devan McDonald Devan.McDonald@pd.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Rowena Perez Rowena.Perez@pd.sbcounty.gov; 

Public Health Primary Frank Becerra Frank.Becerra@dph.sbcounty.gov; 
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Public Works 
Primary Katherine Spearman Katherine.Spearman@dpw.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Alexis Mendez Alexis.Mendez@dpw.sbcounty.gov; 

Purchasing Department 
Primary Karina Alvarez karina.alvarez@pur.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Barbara Frias Barbara.Frias@pur.sbcounty.gov; 

Real Estate Services / PMD 
Primary Catherine Zabloudil Catherine.Zabloudil@res.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Nicole Leyden Nicole.Leyden@res.sbcounty.gov; 

Regional Parks 
Primary Heather Placencia heather.placencia@parks.sbcounty.gov; 

Backup Jackie Talamantes Jacqueline.Talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov; 

Registrar of Voters' Office 
Primary Alicia Montoya alicia.montoya@rov.sbcounty.gov, 

Backup Amanda Rivera Amanda.Rivera@rov.sbcounty.gov; 

Risk Management Primary Melissa Guzman Melissa.Guzman@rm.sbcounty.gov; 

Sheriff's Department 
Primary Eric Patrick epatrick@sbcsd.org; 

Backup Ivette Erazo ierazo@sbcsd.org; 

Special Districts Primary Maria Segovia maria.segovia@sdd.sbcounty.gov; 

Transitional Assistance 
Primary Tracy Williams Tracy.Williams2@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Primary Maria Santana Maria.Santana@hss.sbcounty.gov; 

Veteran's Affair Primary Johnna Yuhas Johnna.Yuhas@va.sbcounty.gov; 
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